
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

284 

36 

415 

97 

17 

107 

18 

7 

8 

77 

13 

69 

16 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FV 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

Name 

Steve Konsin 

John E. Jones 

Beau Gabel 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Carl George 

Jim Hofer 

David Bearden 

Andrew McLean 

Dan Chesanow 

Becky Labat 

Mike Jackson 

Mark Craig 

City  

Roswell 

Waxhaw 

Chuluota 

Hobe Sound 

West Palm Beach 

Brentwood 

Memphis 

Brentwood 

Duluth 

Athens 

Milledgeville 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Brentwood 

ST 

GA 

NC 

FL 

FL 

FL 

TN 

TN 

TN 

GA 

TN 

GA 

FL 

TN 

Yr 

1958 

1967 

1960 

1969 

1962 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1966 

1973 

1969 

1969 

Model 

MG A 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Turner Mk 1 

Lynx B 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG A Roadster 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Venus FV 

MG Midget 

Shadowfax FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Disp. 

1622 

1275 

1100 

1200 

1147 

1676 

948 

948 

998 

1200 

1275 

1192 

1300 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:52.213 

1:53.185 

1:56.366 

1:57.627 

1:57.844 

2:01.424 

2:08.671 

2:07.765 

2:08.403 

2:09.619 

2:57.234 

Gap 

11.981 

36.758 

0.557 

11.544 

45.112 

1 Lap 

8.638 

0.754 

27.501 

9 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 97 transponder failed after Lap 1.  Manually scored thereafter.  Fast Lap time approximate. 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:34:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

11.981 

Avg. Speed 

79.993 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.213 

Best Speed 

81.488 

Best Lap by 

284 - Steve Konsin 

 

VDCA Hotlanta Historics 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:13 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/9/2016 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

1 

8 

2 

DNF 

No. 

81P 

24 

333 

57 

116 

60 

81M 

21 

34 

128 

09 

67 

72 

31 

442 

Class 

8AP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITB 

8BS 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

Name 

Wayne West 

Stacey Schepens 

Jack Poteet 

Richard Schnabel 

John Hasty 

Tom Coryn 

Stirling Heath 

Bill Vanderford 

Mike Morrison 

Shea Brown 

Craig Joslin 

Angus Haig 

Dave Bondon 

Johnny Johnson 

Dave Perry 

City  

Alpharetta 

Atlanta 

Morganton 

Waynesville 

Gastonia 

Brandon 

Madisonville 

Suwanee 

Lyman 

Myrtle Beach 

Hoschton 

Atlanta 

Duluth 

Tifton 

Vinemont 

ST 

GA 

GA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

FL 

LA 

GA 

SC 

SC 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

AL 

Yr 

1970 

1964 

1962 

1974 

1959 

1965 

1971 

1990 

1975 

1974 

1984 

1968 

1964 

1992 

1968 

Model 

Porsche 911 

Morgan 4/4 

Morgan 4x4 

Fiat Spider 124 

Triumph TR3A 

MG B 

MG B GT 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Fiat 128cs 

VW Rabbit GTI 

BMW 1600 1968 

Morgan 4 X 4 

Mazda Miata 

Fiat 124AS Spyder 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

1720 

1756 

2188 

1946 

1800 

1600 

1822 

1500 

1800 

1573 

1600 

1600 

1756 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

7 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:47.173 

1:47.496 

1:47.738 

1:50.721 

1:54.387 

1:54.301 

1:55.279 

1:56.164 

1:56.615 

1:53.328 

2:00.016 

1:50.650 

2:04.700 

2:05.909 

Gap 

7.297 

47.485 

5.727 

38.724 

0.640 

3.468 

11.232 

0.599 

18.105 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 67 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 7/10/2016 1:29:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

7.297 

Avg. Speed 

84.535 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.173 

Best Speed 

85.320 

Best Lap by 

81P - Wayne West 

 

VDCA Hotlanta Historics 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:33:38 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/9/2016 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 

14 

44 

133 

16 

168 

161 

56 

316 

62 

66 

242 

38 

36 

88 

8 

98 

05 

170 

40 

1 

41 

21 

87 

86 

013 

78 

Class 

7S2 

6GTO 

8AP 

7S2 

8AP 

6OV 

8BP 

8BS 

8BS 

8DP 

6OV 

8RS 

6BP 

8BS 

6BP 

8CP 

6BP 

8CP 

6OV 

8AP 

7S2 

6BP 

6OV 

6OV 

8DP 

8ITR 

7CSR 

Name 

Jack Velden 

Bob Woodman 

Wayne West 

Robert Hibdon 

Davis Jones 

Lee Buckner 

Henry Costanzo 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

Ceasar Cone 

Darrell George 

Mark Brummond 

Michael Eberhardt 

Roy Crowninshield 

Tom Rogers 

Jerry Peters 

Timothy Smith 

Angus Haig 

Robin Buckner 

Jerry Richards 

Bob Lembcke 

John A. Sybrandt 

Gordon Slingerland 

Keith Campbell 

Charles Kates 

Sandra Nissen 

Jim Matthews 

City  

Buford 

Beaufort 

Alpharetta 

Hanahan 

Raleigh 

Powhatan 

Marietta 

West Palm Beach 

The Villages 

Charlotte 

Hoschton 

Charlotte 

Alpharetta 

Asheville 

Marietta 

Braselton 

Decaturville 

Atlanta 

Powhatan 

Flowery Branch 

Pensacola 

Dallas 

Taylors 

Homer 

Nashville 

Douglasville 

ST 

GA 

SC 

GA 

SC 

NC 

VA 

GA 

FL 

FL 

NC 

GA 

NC 

GA 

NC 

GA 

GA 

TN 

GA 

VA 

GA 

FL 

GA 

SC 

GA 

TN 

GA 

Yr 

2000 

1974 

1975 

1986 

1972 

1968 

1973 

1974 

1972 

1967 

1966 

1985 

1972 

1971 

1973 

1970 

1967 

1971 

1970 

1972 

1985 

1966 

1968 

1966 

1961 

1996 

Model 

Carbir 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 

Swift S-2 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 240Z 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Ford Mustang 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Porsche 911 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche RSR 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Shelby Mustang 

Porsche 911  

Chevrolet Camaro 

MG B GT V8 

Tiga SCB5 S2 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Super 7 

BMW 325is 

Toyota HSR  

Disp. 

2000 

3000 

2000 

2000 

2500 

5000 

2494 

1979 

1900 

1962 

5000 

2000 

2700 

1962 

3000 

2297 

5000 

2000 

5795 

3500 

2000 

5000 

406 

5440 

1537 

2500 

1600 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:35.220 

1:38.620 

1:39.365 

1:42.083 

1:41.030 

1:46.235 

1:46.915 

1:47.992 

1:48.653 

1:48.646 

1:46.067 

1:45.469 

1:53.015 

1:55.264 

1:45.707 

1:42.851 

1:41.050 

2:13.578 

2:01.248 

Gap 

44.532 

11.789 

43.095 

1 Lap 

1:19.279 

8.768 

13.375 

3.480 

3.005 

1 Lap 

34.131 

2.435 

24.156 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 1:37:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

44.532 

Avg. Speed 

94.525 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.220 

Best Speed 

96.030 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jack Velden 

 

VDCA Hotlanta Historics 

Group 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:39:15 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/9/2016 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 

44 

133 

8P 

242 

57 

161 

316 

41 

128 

34 

62 

17 

31 

168 

170 

8AH 

97 

14 

284 

81 

09 

116 

21M 

98 

442 

36 

16P 

40 

333 

72 

13 

415 

16S 

7 

05 

Class 

6BP 

8AP 

7S2 

8CP 

8RS 

3EP 

8BP 

8BS 

6BP 

3EP 

3EP 

8DP 

1GP 

3ITA 

6OV 

6OV 

1HP 

1FV 

6GTO 

1FP 

3EP 

7S2 

3EP 

3ITA 

6BP 

3EP 

8BS 

8AP 

8AP 

3EP 

3EP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

8CP 

Name 

M .Ebe rha rd t/ D avid  R aak  

Wayne West 

Robert Hibdon 

Jerry Peters 

Mark Brummond 

 Richard Schnabel 

Henry Costanzo 

Skip Bryan 

John A. Sybrandt 

S. Brown/ J.Baucom 

Mike Morrison 

Ceasar Cone 

Tim Slater 

Johnny Johnson 

Lee Buckner 

Robin Buckner 

Andrew McLean 

Michael Ennis 

Bob Woodman 

Steve Konsin 

Stirling Heath 

Jack Velden 

John Hasty 

Bill Vanderford 

Timothy Smith 

Dave Perry 

Roy Crowninshield 

Davis Jones 

Jerry Richards 

Jack Poteet 

Dave Bondon 

Becky Labat 

Beau Gabel 

Mark Craig 

David Bearden 

Angus Haig 

City  

Alpharetta 

Alpharetta 

Hanahan 

Braselton 

Charlotte 

Waynesville 

Marietta 

The Villages 

Dallas 

Myrtle Beach 

Lyman 

Charlotte 

West Palm Beach 

Tifton 

Powhatan 

Powhatan 

Duluth 

Hobe Sound 

Beaufort 

Roswell 

Madisonville 

Buford 

Gastonia 

Suwanee 

Decaturville 

Vinemont 

Asheville 

Raleigh 

Flowery Branch 

Morganton 

Duluth 

Milledgeville 

Chuluota 

Brentwood 

Brentwood 

Atlanta 

ST 

GA 

GA 

SC 

GA 

NC 

NC 

GA 

FL 

GA 

SC 

SC 

NC 

FL 

GA 

VA 

VA 

GA 

FL 

SC 

GA 

LA 

GA 

NC 

GA 

TN 

AL 

NC 

NC 

GA 

NC 

GA 

GA 

FL 

TN 

TN 

GA 

Yr 

1972 

1975 

1986 

1970 

1985 

1974 

1973 

1972 

1966 

1974 

1975 

1967 

1962 

1992 

1968 

1970 

1959 

1969 

1974 

1958 

1971 

2000 

1959 

1990 

1967 

1968 

1971 

1972 

1972 

1962 

1964 

1973 

1960 

1969 

1959 

1971 

Model 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 

Swift S-2 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Fiat Spider 124 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Fiat 128cs 

MG B 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Lynx B 

Porsche 911 

MG A 

MG B GT 

Carbir 

Triumph TR3A 

Mazda Miata 

Shelby Mustang 

Fiat 124AS Spyder 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 911 

MG B GT V8 

Morgan 4x4 

Morgan 4 X 4 

MG Midget 

Turner Mk 1 

Triumph Spitfire 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Porsche 911  

Disp. 

2700 

2000 

2000 

2297 

2000 

1756 

2494 

1900 

5000 

1500 

1822 

1962 

1147 

1600 

5000 

5795 

998 

1200 

3000 

1622 

1800 

2000 

2188 

1600 

5000 

1756 

1962 

2500 

3500 

1720 

1600 

1275 

1100 

1300 

948 

2000 

Laps 

32 

32 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

28 

27 

27 

26 

22 

22 

22 

17 

15 

12 

10 

9 

5 

4 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:37.644 

1:38.637 

1:40.647 

1:42.591 

1:43.461 

1:44.960 

1:46.574 

1:47.710 

1:48.074 

1:50.708 

1:54.808 

1:47.895 

1:58.631 

2:02.760 

1:46.058 

1:53.374 

2:09.451 

1:57.515 

1:37.475 

1:50.948 

1:55.219 

1:37.375 

1:58.168 

2:00.257 

2:31.553 

2:35.800 

Gap 

1:01.046 

1 Lap 

8.829 

1 Lap 

32.753 

33.750 

1 Lap 

38.160 

1 Lap 

1:36.738 

1 Lap 

8.345 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

3:15.624 

15:03.589 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

11:02.874 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 67 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 7/10/2016 1:23:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.046 

Avg. Speed 

79.177 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.375 

Best Speed 

93.905 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jack Velden 

 

VDCA Hotlanta Historics 

Special Races 

Enduro - 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 8:46:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/10/2016 08:40 AM 


	1 R1
	3 R1
	6 8 R1
	Enduro

